

STATE OF KANSAS

SENATE CHAMBER

MR. PRESIDENT:

I move to amend **Substitute for SB 449**, on page 1, in line 14, by striking "and"; in line 14, after "2015," by inserting "and June 30, 2016";

On page 38, in line 21, by adding \$3,975 to the amount to line 21, and by adjusting the amount in line 21 accordingly;

On page 103, line 39 by adding \$1,276,677 to the dollar amount and by adjusting the dollar amount in line 39 accordingly;

On page 105, line 6 by adding \$6,300,000 to the dollar amount and by adjusting the dollar amount in line 6 accordingly;

On page 109, in line 39, by striking "Kansas"; also in line 39, by striking "property"; also in line 39, by striking "trust";

On page 137, in line 6, by subtracting \$133,847 from the dollar amount and by adjusting the dollar amount in line 6 accordingly;

On page 170, in line 31, by subtracting \$500,000 from the dollar amount and by adjusting the dollar amount in line 31 accordingly;

On page 174, after line 12, by inserting:

“Community corrections special revenue fund.....No limit”;

On page 175, after line 20, by inserting:

“(i) On July 1, 2012, or as soon thereafter as moneys are available, notwithstanding the provisions of K.S.A. 79-4805, and amendments thereto, or any other statute, the director of accounts and reports shall transfer \$500,000 from the problem gambling and addictions grant fund of the Kansas

department for aging and disability services to the community corrections special revenue fund of the department of corrections.”;

On page 187, line 23 by adding \$36,480 to the dollar amount and by adjusting the dollar amount in line 23 accordingly;

On page 214, in line 42, by adding \$315,178 to the amount in line 42, and by adjusting the amount in line 42 accordingly;

On page 220, in line 4, by striking "pay" and inserting "transfer"; in line 9, by striking "pay" and inserting "transfer"; in line 14, by striking "pay" and inserting "transfer";

On page 268, in line 11, by striking “2012”and inserting “2013”; in line 12, by striking “2013” and inserting “2014”;

On page 1, in the title, in line 2, by striking “and”; also in line 2, following “2015,” by inserting "and June 30, 2016,”

Senator _____